GOVERNMENT OF MEGHALAYA INSPECTORATE OF ELECTRICITY:: SHILLONG

No.IEL.I/63/Vol. I/2024/28

Dated Shillong, the 31st July, 2024.

NOTIFICATION

The result of the interview held on 31st July, 2024 for filling up of 1 (One) Post of Driver (Tura).

The following candidate below has been found suitable for appointment to the post. The committee decided that appointment shall be subject to verification of character and antecedent of candidate.

Post of Driver (Tura):

<u>Selected Candidate</u> Shri Freddy Ariston Nongrum (Roll No. 22)

Waiting List

1. Shri Dalammi Lamin (Roll No. 14)

Senior Electrical Inspector Meghalaya Shillong.

Memo.No.IEL.I/63/Vol. I/2024/28(a)

Dated Shillong, the 31st July, 2024.

Copy to:-

- 1. The Under Secretary to the Government of Meghalaya, Power Department (Member of the Departmental Selection Committee) for information.
- 2. The Finance & Account Officer, Inspectorate of Electricity (Member of Departmental Selection Committee) for information.
- 3. The Deputy Electrical Inspector, Zonal Office, Tura, Meghalaya for information.
- 4. The Deputy Electrical Inspector, Inspectorate of Electricity, Meghalaya, Shillong (Member Convener of the Departmental Selection Committee) for information.
- 5. Notice Board.

Senior Electrical Inspector Meghalaya Shillong